19 LC 119 0374

Senate Resolution 365

By: Senators Ligon, Jr. of the 3rd, Black of the 8th, Harbin of the 16th, Mullis of the 53rd, Dugan of the 30th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending President Donald J. Trump; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, President Donald J. Trump is a pragmatic, energized President who shares and
- 3 understands the values and will of the people of Glynn County and the state of Georgia; and
- 4 WHEREAS, President Donald J. Trump is governing in accordance with his campaign
- 5 promises and has accomplished many positive actions for America during the first two years
- 6 of his presidency; and
- 7 WHEREAS, President Donald J. Trump is a bold and innovative communicator who gets to
- 8 the point of an issue succinctly, standing for American ideals and aspirations here at home
- 9 and abroad; and
- 10 WHEREAS, President Donald J. Trump has made gains which have benefited Americans no
- 11 matter their ethnicity, race, or religious persuasion, with a new message of hope, opportunity,
- 12 prosperity, and national security that has already improved the lives of millions of people;
- 13 and
- 14 WHEREAS, President Donald J. Trump is standing as a courageous leader for the American
- 15 People because he truly loves the United States of America and puts our country first.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 commend President Donald J. Trump for his honorable, bold, and courageous public service
- 18 to keep the State of Georgia and the United States safe.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to President Donald
- 21 J. Trump.